

â
SLP(C)No. 1398-1442 OF 2005
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1398-1442/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in RSA 5666/03
to RSA 5710/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OSWAL WOOLLEN MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K.Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question whether the revision of tariff issued as per the memo No . 10061/10761/CC /T/2/Rev/Vol.XIII dated 1.2.94 is applicable to the petitioner or not.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master