

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1398-1442/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in RSA No. 5666/2003 & RSA No. 5667/2003 & RSA No. 5668-69/2003 & RSA No. 5670/2003 & RSA No. 5671/2003 & RSA No. 5672/2003 & RSA No. 5673/2003 & RSA No. 5674/2003 & RSA No. 5675/2003 & RSA No. 5676/2003 & RSA No. 5677/2003 & RSA No. 5678/2003 & RSA No. 5679/2003 & RSA No. 5680/2003 & RSA No. 5681/2003 & RSA No. 5682/2003 & RSA No. 5683/2003 & RSA No. 5684/2003 & RSA No. 5685/2003 & RSA No. 5686/2003 & RSA No. 5687/2003 & RSA No. 5688/2003 & RSA No. 5689/2003 & RSA No. 5690/2003 & RSA No. 5691/2003 & RSA No. 5692/2003 & RSA No. 5693/2003 & RSA No. 5694/2003 & RSA No. 5695/2003 & RSA No. 5696/2003 & RSA No. 5697/2003 & RSA No. 5698/2003 & RSA No. 5699/2003 & RSA No. 5700/2003 & RSA No. 5701/2003 & RSA No. 5702/2003 & RSA No. 5703/2003 & RSA No. 5704/2003 & RSA No. 5705/2003 & RSA No. 5706/2003 & RSA No. 5707/2003 & RSA No. 5708/2003 & RSA No. 5709/2003 & RSA No. 5710/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OSWAL WOOLLEN MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO TAKE ADDL. PLEA AND PRODUCE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report))(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15357-15358 of 2005

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 07/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R. K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

& rrin SLP15357-58/05

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

& Ptr in SLP 15357-58/05Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Narula, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Court reserved After hearing learned senior counsel appearing for the parties,
its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)
hardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata B

Court Master